Temperature controller - limiter - alarm unit
TRB - PS
Controller with digital display TRB - P    . . S
Controller with digital display TRB - PO . . S
Labelling
           II (2) GD
Level functional safety SIL 1
EU-type examination

serial number can be found on the back of the front panel, see chapter
12.0.
5.0  TYPE CODE
TRB - P
             1  2  3  4  5  6  7
1
- standard
O without display
2
- standard
i current monitoring ( not for SIL devices)
ie external setpoint value input and current monitoring
3
- standard
ax intrinsically safe PT-100 input (see brochure TRB PaxS)
4
- no safety temperature limiter or old appliance
S safety temperature limiter (SIL 1)
5
- controller temperature range 0 - 100 °C (standard)
2 controller temperature range 0 - 200 °C
3 controller temperature range 0 - 300 °C
4 controller temperature range 0 - 400 °C
6
- limiter temperature range 0 - 200 °C (standard)
3 limiter temperature range 0 - 300 °C
4 limiter temperature range 0 - 400 °C
5 limiter temperature range 0 - 500 °C
7
- standard
AG 14 14 TE for devices with display
AG 12 12 TE for devices without display
AG x any desired width for 19“ boards
Example:
Device without display, with external setpoint value input, without intrinsi-
cally safe Pt100- input, with safety temperature limiter, temperature range
of the controller 0-200 °C, temperature range of the limiter 0-300 °C,
standard cabinet size:
                       TRB - P   O  ie        S   2   3
                                 1   2   3   4    5   6   7
Euro-size board 19“ motherboard
Fuse 80 mA
Power strip S1
Slide switch B3
Power strip S2
Power strip S1
Screen shell
Switch S5
7
Temperature controller - limiter - alarm unit TRB - P. . S
6.0 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
Depending on the model the power strip 2 is in existence. The terminals on the cabinet are mounted according to the type of device. See price-list for
scope of delivery.
8
E R I C H O T TEE RR II CC HH OO TT TT
7.0 SAMPLE OF APPLICATION
SRS... with TRB-P
Contact control
*  for Ex- construction ...d instead of ...b
**
Pin assignment of the current transformer input
Power strip 2 Powrer strip 1
STB (SIL)
BVS 07 ATEX F001
STB (SIL) + [Ex ib] IIC
ZELM 03 ATEX 0140
old appliances*** [Ex ib] IIC
Zelm 03 ATEX 0140